

City of Columbus

Legislation Details

File #:	1593-2023 Version: 1				
Туре:	Ordinance	Status:	Passed		
File created:	5/19/2023	In control:	Public Safety Committee		
On agenda:	7/10/2023	Final action:	7/13/2023		
Title:	To authorize the City Auditor to transfer monies between projects in the Public Safety Capital Improvement Fund, to authorize the Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter into contract with Intrado Life & Safety Solutions Corporation for the upgrade of the city's 911 system pursuant to the sole source provisions of the Columbus City Codes; to authorize an amendment to the 2022 Capital Improvement Budget; and the expenditure in the amount up to \$1,269,677.07 within the Public Safety's Capital Improvement Fund. (\$1,269,677.07)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 1593-2023 Financial Coding.pdf, 2. 1593-2023 sole source form.pdf				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/13/2023	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
7/11/2023	1	MAYOR	Signed	
7/10/2023	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
7/10/2023	1	Columbus City Council	Approved	Pass
6/26/2023	1	Columbus City Council	Read for the First Time	